## 502697190 02/26/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2743795

| SUBMISSION TYPE:   |   |  | NEW ASSIGNMENT  |  |                |   |
|--|---|--|---|--|----------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  |   |  | ASSIGNMENT  |  |                |   |
| CONVEYING PART   | Y DATA  |  |   |  |                |   |
| 1  |   |  | Name Execution Date   |  | Execution Date |   |
| DOMINIC KAN NAM LEE  |   |  |   |  | 02/18/2014     |   |
| RECEIVING PARTY  | DATA  |  |   |  |                |   |
| Name: MULTIWAY INDUSTR   |   |  | RIES (HK) LTD.  |  |                |   |
| Street Address:  |   |  | UNIT 5, 7TH FLOOR   |  |                | 1 |
| Internal Address:  | 14-22 WANG  | LUNG S   | STREET, BLOCK B   |  |                |   |
| City:  | TSUEN WAN   |  |   |  |                |   |
| State/Country:   | HONG KONG   | )  |   |  |                |   |
| Propert  | у Туре  |  | Number  |  |                |   |
| PROPERTY NUMBE   |   |  | Number  |  |                | 7 |
|  | у Туре  | 294814   |   |  |                |   |
| Propert  | y Type<br>:   | 294814   |   |  |                |   |
| Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENC   | y Type<br>::<br>E DATA  | JI   | 455   |  |                |   |
| Propert Application Number   | y Type : E DATA (513  | 294814<br>294814<br>3)651-69                                       | 455<br>81   |  |                |   |
| Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:   | y Type : E DATA (513  | 3)651-69<br>6516739  | 455<br>81   |  |                |   |
| Propert Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will   | y Type :: E DATA (513 5136 jkers  | 3)651-69<br>6516739<br>sting@fb                                    | 981<br>otlaw.com<br>the email attempt is unsuccessful.  |  |                |   |
| Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam   | y Type  E DATA  (513 5136 jkers  I be sent via US Mae e: FRC              | 3)651-69<br>6516739<br>sting@fb<br>ail when to                     | 181 Stlaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. DWN TODD LLC-JEFFREY KERSTING  |  |                |   |
| Propert Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:   | y Type  E DATA  (513 5136 jkers  I be sent via US Ma e: FRC               | 3)651-69<br>6516739<br>sting@fb<br>ail when a<br>DST BRO<br>EAST F | 181 Obtlaw.com Ithe email attempt is unsuccessful. DWN TODD LLC-JEFFREY KERSTING  |  |                |   |
| Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam   | y Type  E DATA  (513 5136 jkers  I be sent via US Ma e: FRC 301 3300      | 3)651-69<br>6516739<br>sting@fb<br>ail when i<br>DST BRC<br>EAST F | 181 Stlaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. DWN TODD LLC-JEFFREY KERSTING  |  |                |   |
| Propert Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:                                 | y Type  E DATA  (513 5136 jkers  I be sent via US Ma e: FRC 301 3300 CING | 3)651-69<br>6516739<br>sting@fb<br>ail when i<br>DST BRC<br>EAST F | 281 20 otlaw.com 21 the email attempt is unsuccessful. 22 DWN TODD LLC-JEFFREY KERSTING 23 OURTH STREET 24 T AMERICAN TOWER                   |  |                |   |
| Propert Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will. Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:                | y Type : E DATA  (513 5136 jkers / be sent via US Ma e: FRC 301 3300 CIN  | 3)651-69<br>6516739<br>sting@fb<br>ail when i<br>DST BRC<br>EAST F | 181 bitlaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. DWN TODD LLC-JEFFREY KERSTING OURTH STREET T AMERICAN TOWER II, OHIO 45202                  |  |                |   |
| Propert Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKE | y Type : E DATA  (513 5136 jkers / be sent via US Ma e: FRC 301 3300 CIN  | 3)651-69<br>6516739<br>sting@fb<br>ail when i<br>DST BRC<br>EAST F | asta between the email attempt is unsuccessful.  DWN TODD LLC-JEFFREY KERSTING OURTH STREET  T AMERICAN TOWER  1, OHIO 45202  0102704.0613670 |  |                |   |

PATENT REEL: 032303 FRAME: 0150

source=Multiway\_29481455\_signed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Multiway\_29481455\_signed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=Multiway\_29481455\_signed\_Assignment#page3.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned (hereinafter "Assignor") of the residence indicated below is the inventor of certain invention(s) and embodiment(s) thereof (hereinafter collectively the "Invention") described in United States Design Patent Application Serial Number 29/481,455, filed on February 6, 2014, titled LOCKABLE ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR (hereinafter the "Application").

Multiway Industries (HK) Ltd., a limited company, having a principal place of business at Texaco Road Ind. Centre, Unit 5, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor 14-22 Wang Lung Street, Block B, Tsuen Wan, Hong Kong, SAR China, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (hereinafter collectively "Assignee") desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby:

- 1. Sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, any other applications to which the Application claims priority benefit, including but not limited to related provisional applications, any other patent applications based in whole or in part upon the Invention or Application in any country (including Patent Cooperation Treaty, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications), all patents and other forms of intellectual property protection which may be granted thereon (including all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof), and all priority rights appertaining thereto;
- 2. Authorizes Assignee to file applications for patents and other forms of intellectual property protection on the Invention in any country in the name of Assignee, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable;
- 3. Authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and such patent office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to issue patents, to issue any patents on the Invention to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Agrees, without expense to Assignor but without further consideration, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and all other patent applications based on the Invention; executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicating to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention and the history thereof; and generally, doing everything reasonably possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper protection for the Invention and for vesting title in Assignee to the Invention and all patent applications and patents based on the Invention;

CINLibrary 0102704.0613670 3207776v1

- 5. Represents and warrants that Assignor has the full right to convey to Assignee the entire interest to the Invention and the Application, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and
- 6. Authorizes Frost Brown Todd LLC to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the Application or any other information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

|                 | entor – DOMINIC KAN NAM L  | EE Date: (B 2014)      |
|-----------------|--|------------------------|
| Signature:      | Daniel Van Nam I EE  | Date.                  |
| Print Name:     | Dominic Kan Nam LEE  |                        |
| Residence:      | House M. Greenfields   |                        |
|                 | 2 Ma Lok Path  |                        |
|                 | Kau To Shan  |                        |
|                 | Sha Tin, Hong Kong   |                        |
|                 | SAR CHINA  |                        |
| M               |  |                        |
| Witness Sign    | ature  | Witness Signature      |
| LEE             | MAGGIE   | Ellietie               |
| Witness Nam     | WAR AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PR | Witness Name (Printed) |
| Date: <u> 8</u> | th FEB , 2014  | Date: 7eb-18:14        |
|                 |  |                        |

## Assignee - MULTIWAY INDUSTRIES (HK) LTD. Signature: Dominic Kan Nam LEE Representative Name: Title: President Business Address: MULTIWAY INDUSTRIES (HK), LTD Texaco Road Ind. Centre Unit 5, 7th Floor, 14-22 Wang Lung Street, Block B Tusen Wan, Hong Kong SAR CHINA Witness Signature Witness Signature Witness Name (Printed) USE MAGGIE Witness Name (Printed) Date: 18th FEB ,2014 Date: 726-18-14

**RECORDED: 02/26/2014**